
 

 

       CORRIGENDUM  

Regarding amendments in the short term e-Tender from 

manufacturing units/ reputed brokers/ suppliers for supply of 
following raw material/ packing material required for manufacturing 

of Cattle/ Animal Feed strictly as per Hafed’s specifications/ terms. 
 

The e-tender with the id 2020_HBC_150605_1 was uploaded on 13.11.2020 

and the technical bid was to be opened on 19.11.2020 and the financial bid 

was to be opened on 20.11.2020. The following amendment/clarification is 

made in the tender document for the item number [7, 8, 9, and 10] of the 

table titled as “PACKING MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS”:- 

1. The weight of the item mentioned at point no 7, 8 & 10 may be read 

as 165 grams instead of 142 grams. 

 

2. The weight of the item mentioned at point no 9 may be read as 158 

grams instead of 138 grams. 

 

3. The strength of the material mentioned at point no 7, 8, 9 & 10 must 

be read as 77 kgf instead of 87 kgf. 

 

4. The due date for the bids has also been extended and the revised 

schedule & Key dates are as under:- 

 
S.
N. 

HAFED Stage Party Stage Date & Time 

i  (0) Downloading of Tender 
   Document / Online Bid    

Preparation. 
(ii)  Online directly transfer of   funds 

of Rs.1500/- through online 
directly through Debit Cards & 
Internet Banking Accounts 

    (Tender document fee Rs.500/-,   
Processing Fee Rs.1,000/-) and 
required EMD 

 

From 13.11.2020 to 
23.11.2020 

Till (5.00 PM) 

ii 
 
- 

Submission of online Bid 
 
 

From 13.11.2020 to 
24.11.2020 till (11. 00 AM) 



iii 
 Manual submission of additional/ 

supporting documents only. On 24.11.2020 upto 2.00PM 

iv Opening of 
Technical Bid  

- 
24.11.2020 at 11.00 AM 

v 
Opening of  

Financial Bid 
- 
 

25.11.2020 at 11.00 AM 

 

 

5. The revised financial bid Performa will be as under:- 

 



i. )The quantity of Raw material may be quoted in MT and Rates in Rs. per Qtl for raw 

material and Rs Per bag for packing material including GST etc. & on F.O.R. Hafed 

Cattle Feed Plant Rohtak/S.khera basis. 

ii) The design of the bags along with the cylinder/block for the design of the both side 

laminated BOPP bags will be provided by Hafed. 

S. 
N. 

Item Require
d 

quantity 
(MT) 

Offered 
quantit
y (MT) 

Offered rate  
(Rs. per Qtl. for raw material  
and Rs per bag for packing 
material) 

1 Rice Bran De-oiled Continuous (F.O.R. Rohtak) 3000   

2 Rice Bran De-oiled Continuous (F.O.R. 

Saktakhera) 

700   

3 Rice Bran (F.O.R. Rohtak) 1000   

4 Rice Bran (F.O.R. S.Khera) 150   

5 Mustard De-oiled ( F.O.R. Rohtak ) 900   

6 Mustard De-oiled ( F.O.R. Saktakhera ) 70   

7 Sound Maize (F.O.R.   Rohtak) 150   

8 Sound Maize ( F.O.R. Saktakhera ) 200   

8 Maize Bran (F.O.R. Rohtak) 150   

9 Cotton Seed Cake (F.O.R. Saktakhera) 50   

10 Natural Red Algae based buffer (F.O.R. Rohtak ) 2   

11 Guar Korma (F.O.R Saktakhera) 50   

12 BOPP Bags 50 kg. 165 gm. (Both side laminated) 
(F.O.R.   Rohtak) 

50,000 

nos. 

  

13 BOPP Bags 50 kg. 165 gm.  
(F.O.R.    Saktakhera ) (Both side laminated) 

10,000 

nos. 

  

14 BOPP bags Vita 50 Kg. 165 gms. (F.O.R.   Rohtak) 
(Both side laminated)  

20,000 

nos. 

  

15 BOPP bags Vita 50 Kg. 165 gms. (F.O.R.   
Saktakhera) (Both side laminated) 

10000 

nos. 

  

16 BOPP bags 40 Kg. S.Mesh 158 gms. (F.O.R.   
Rohtak) (Both side laminated) 

10,000 

nos. 

  

17 BOPP bags 50 Kg. Pusa Mesh 165 gms. (F.O.R.   
Saktakhera) (Both side laminated) 

5,000 

nos. 

  

18 HDPE bags Yellow 130 gm 50 kg. (F.O.R, 

Rohtak) 

50000 

nos. 

  

19 HDPE bags Vita (White) 130 gm (F.O.R, 

Rohtak) 

20000 

nos. 

  



6. All other terms and condition will remain the same as per the existing 

tender document.  

 


